OYSTER CREEK



NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION

न्त्रक्ष नग

(609) 693 1951 P.O. BOX 388 * FORKED HIPER * NEW JERSEY * 08731

April 3, 1981

Director Nuclear Reactor Regulation United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Docket No. 50-219

Revision 5 to Amendment Number 71 to the Facility Description and

Safety Analysis Report

Enclosed are three (3) signed originals and 37 copies of Revision 5 to Amendment Number 71 to the Facility Description and Safety Analysis Report. This submittal revises the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operational Quality Assurance Plan to reflect recent organizational changes and to address the 35 items identified in your letter of August 14, 1979, "Request for Additional Information and Staff Positions on the Operational Quality Assurance Plan for Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station". With regard to this letter, we are including as a separate attachment a listing of each of the 35 items and the positions taken in response to each item. Please note that the plan as submitted makes reference to the General Public Utilities Nuclear Corporation (GPUNC). While GPUNC has not yet received all required Federal and State approvals, it was included in the present submittal in anticipation of receiving these approvals. Approval or denial of the Corporation will in no way affect the implementation of the QA plan as submitted.

If you should have any questions on this matter, please contact Mr. J. Knubel (201-455-8753).

Very truly yours,

8104230739

Ivan R. Finitock, Jr.
Vice President - JCP&L
Director - Oyster Creek

Enclosures